DISTRICT IN THE COUNTY OF WILL AND STATE OF ILLINOIS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 
BEGINNING July 1, 2024 AND ENDING JUNE 30, 2025.   

BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Trustees of the Peotone Public Library District, in the county 
of Will and State of Illinois: 

SECTION ONE 
That the sum of $678,456.00 (Six hundred seventy-eight thousand four hundred fifty-six dollars) 
be the same and is hereby assessed and levied upon and against all the real and personal 
property within the limits of the Peotone Public Library District, subject to taxation, according to 
the value of said property as the same is assessed and equalized for state and county purposes

[...]

to be applied in liquidation of the appropriations heretofore made by Ordinance 2024 -05 passed 
on the 19th day of November, 2024 by the Board of Trustees of said Peotone Public Library 
District for the said fiscal year and for said purposes, said sum of six hundred seventy-eight 
thousand four hundred fifty-six dollars ($678,456.00) being levied and assessed for the following 
purposes, to-wit:​ ​  
​ ​  
​ ​  
ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES GENERAL OPERATING FUND 

Personnel 
Salaries​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $430,000 
Retirement Plan​ ​ ​ ​ $8,000 
Health Insurance​ ​ ​ ​ $21,000 
Total Personnel:​ ​ ​ ​ $459,000